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Michael Lamb <viamed.michael.lamb@gmail.com>

Fwd: Availability..
3 messages

Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk> 19 December 2022 at 10:18
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk
To: Michael Lamb <michael.lamb@vandagraph.co.uk>

Ryan Swaine - Viamed & Vandagraph - +44 (0) 7803 907117

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Francis Kalifa <mareadiving@wanadoo.fr>
Date: Mon, 19 Dec 2022, 09:56
Subject: Re: Availability..
To: <ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk>

Hi Dear 
Good Morning..
Can you remind me the prices of the sensors. and the delay for the Maxtec Sensor?
Best regards
Francis

PS  do you think I can buy the monitors and certify to the customer that he will receive at the end of  January the  corresponding
 extra sensors??

Le 16 déc. 2022 à 18:18, Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk> a écrit :

Hi Francis

They are supplied with one sensor for each monitor. Unfortunately only the OOM111 will work.

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine
General Manager
VANDAGRAPH Ltd.
http://www.vandagraph.co.uk
Email ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634900
Mob: +44 (0)7803 907117

On Fri, 16 Dec 2022 at 16:38, Francis Kalifa <mareadiving@wanadoo.fr> wrote:
Are the units are  sold with one sensor ? to begin the job ??
Or is there a possibility to fit a R17 or similar if one sensor is out of order ?.

Le 16 déc. 2022 à 17:34, Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk> a écrit :

Hi Francis

Stock of the monitors is available, but I am waiting on the sensors, due at the end of January.

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine
General Manager
VANDAGRAPH Ltd.
http://www.vandagraph.co.uk
Email ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634900
Mob: +44 (0)7803 907117
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On Fri, 16 Dec 2022 at 16:30, Francis Kalifa <mareadiving@wanadoo.fr> wrote:
Dear
I think that  the Envitec will be  a cheap solution for monitoring.. except than we need available as
spares  the OOM 111 sensors (with a memory chip inside I remember..)
Have you these sensors in stock??
What is the delay for  4 Envitec + 8 OOM111 ?
Best regards
Francis

Le 16 déc. 2022 à 17:18, Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk> a écrit :

Hi Francis, 

Unfortunately I do not have any in stock and I tried to place an order recently and
Teledyne sent the order back, as they have ceased manufacture of the device.

I have a couple of alternatives that may be okay for you, but unfortunately they are
not as economical as the MD300:

MAXO2 ME - This model is the most similar to the MX300, as it runs on AA
batteries = £509.60 each EXW

Mysign O Kit (includes mains power supply and rechargeable battery) - This
device has a rechargeable battery, but it will require charging every few days when
in constant use. Alternatively it can be plugged into the mains power = GBP
£350.00 each EXW

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine
General Manager
VANDAGRAPH Ltd.
http://www.vandagraph.co.uk
Email ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634900
Mob: +44 (0)7803 907117

On Fri, 16 Dec 2022 at 15:43, Francis Kalifa <mareadiving@wanadoo.fr> wrote:
Dear Ryan..
Could you tell me how many MD300 with alarms you have  available??
I need certainly 4 units + R17 van…(10 pcs ?)
We have a deadline  around  january 15th 2023
Best regards
Francis
Marea
Professional Diving Equipment
RN 98 Les 4 Chemins
83130 La Garde
cell +33608059144
tel  +33(0)494084094

PS  I have sent a proforma to Thanos in Heraklion.. he was looking only for 1
sensor...

<0111263 MAXO2 ME OEM Leaflet Maxtec Oxygen Monitor Leaflet ID17442
(10).pdf><MySign O Leaflet ID106423.pdf>
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Marea
Professional Diving Equipment
RN 98 Les 4 Chemins
83130 La Garde
cell +33608059144
tel  +33(0)494084094

Marea
Professional Diving Equipment
RN 98 Les 4 Chemins
83130 La Garde
cell +33608059144
tel  +33(0)494084094

Michael Lamb <michael.lamb@vandagraph.co.uk> 21 December 2022 at 10:48
To: mareadiving@wanadoo.fr

Good morning,

Sorry for the late reply, my colleague Ryan has just gone on annual leave this week,

The sensors are £63,

In regards to your other question, we're expecting stock of these to arrive near the end of January however. we
cannot guarantee there won't be any delays.
So if you would like to place an order for the monitors now I can arrange this for you, but the extra sensors I cannot give you an
exact time of when these will be available.

I hope this answers your question.

Sorry for the inconvenience.

Kind Regards,

Michael Lamb
http://www.vandagraph.co.uk/
Email michael.lamb@vandagraph.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634900
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

[Quoted text hidden]

Francis Kalifa <mareadiving@wanadoo.fr> 21 December 2022 at 10:55
To: Michael Lamb <office@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Michael..

I have never used  the Envitec my sign..(using  OOM111)
It can be used  as the MD300  with alarms??
Can you send me one unit to check the model with the customer (fitted  with one sensor..) .
In the meantime,  you will send me 8  R17 Van 
Payment as usual (you have my visa details..)
Best regards
Francis
[Quoted text hidden]
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